RENNLEISTUNGEN / PERFORMANCES - AARAU, 14/05/2023

Jascarpone*, 2016, br. W.

(Mascarpone - Just That)

AVENCHES, 21.04.2023
F, 2400m, Kat.E, CHF 9000, 4 - gut

1  Alacon* 53.5 26.0
2 Hericourt 62.5 8.6
3  Seacret 58.0 16.8
4  Lorena* 54.5 7.9
5 Morgan le Fay* 56.5 3.5
6  Taiga Arc 61.0 32.3
8 Jascarpone* 52.0 3.3

Lheureux Clément, 02:50.7, 8 Starter
1.25-25-1.25-25-

FRAUENFELD, 10.04.2023
F, 1850m, Kat.E, CHF 8000, 3.5 - gut

1  Giulietta* 59.5 4.9
2 Dancin Boy 53.5 8.7
3  Step Up 60.0 9.1
4  Jascarpone* 55.5 3.5
5 Managua* 52.0 26.9
6  Stone Axe 60.0 17.1

Am.Langhard Sally, 01:52.8, 14 Starter
1- kK. -0.75 - Kopf -

MAIENFELD, 09.10.2022
F, 2650m, Kat.F, CHF 8000, 3 - gut

1 Pontero 61.0 3.3
1  Jascarpone* 55.0 2.2
3 Carya* 53.5 5.5
4 Mister Zoff 53.5 4.4
5  Giulietta* 62.0 35

Am.Langhard Sally, 03:00.5, 5 Starter
Tot-25-kK.-7



Los Angeles*, 2018, br. H.

(Vanishing Cupid - La Corufia)
AVENCHES, 21.04.2023
F, 2150m, Kat.F, CHF 8000, 4 - gut

1 Jablonj* 60.0 6.4
2 Air Space 57.5 19.6
3 Alaska Wolf 61.0 12.1
4 Konigin Lucia 53.5 22.1
5  Shamorin* 61.0 6.6
6 Top Cat 63.0 4.0
8  Los Angeles* 56.0 &3

Guilbert Nicolas, 02:33.4, 10 Starter

3-7-4-3-

ST. MORITZ, 19.02.2023

Sk, 2700m, CHF 20000
1 Moonflight 58.0 1.9
2 Atlantico 60.0 8.0
3 Los Angeles* 61.0 7.0
4 Foude Reve (H) 64.0 4.6
5 Night Wave 62.0 13.0
6  Coral Boy 59.0 4.2

Joos Leta, 01:10.5, 8 Starter

35-5-1-2-

ST. MORITZ, 12.02.2023

Sk, 2700m, CHF 15000
1  Coral Boy 70.0 5.3
2 Atlantico 65.0 6.7
3 Fou de Reve (H) 63.0 4.1
4  Los Angeles* 68.0 10.2
5  Night Wave 69.0 14.1
6  Right Turn 66.0 26.4

Joos Leta, , 10 Starter
Kopf-0.25-0.5-3.5-




Murakami*, 2014, F. W.

(Jukebox Jury - Mistic World)

AARAU, 08.09.2019

F, 2600m, Kat.F, CHF 8000, 3.5 - gut

1  California English 61.0 4.3
2 Murakami* 60.0 4.4
3 Orange Peel 57.0 11.2
4 Prado* 64.0 3.0
5 Avici 56.0 10.4
6  Rosette Delizy 60.5 3.8

Am.Muntwyler Ella, 03:04.0, 7 Starter

KK.-5-2-0.25-

AARAU, 25.08.2019

F, 2600m, Kat.E, CHF 9000, 3 - gut
1  Ganador* 62.0 4.1
2 Prado* 61.0 4.6
3 California English 58.0 12.7
4 Murakami* 55.0 2.8
5 Rosette Delizy 58.5 3.7
6  Sociopath 58.0 8.0

Am.Muntwyler Ella, 02:53.5, 7 Starter

Hals - 0.5 - 0.5 - Hals -

AVENCHES, 08.08.2019

F, 2400m, Kat.F, CHF 8000, 4.5 - weich
1  Echanson (H) 54.0 5.6
2 Vernasca* 53.0 4.1
3 Murakami* 59.0 6.9
4  Well Care 52.0 41.0
5  Ruby Beauty* 56.5 3.0
6  Urquiro 53.0 27.0

Am.Muntwyler Ella, 02:47.0,
0.75-1-1-15-

9 Starter




Myrina*, 2018, br. St.

(Vanishing Cupid - Marcellina)
FRAUENFELD, 10.04.2023
F, 1850m, Kat.E, CHF 8000, 3.5 - gut

1 Myrina* 63.0 3.0
2 Play All Day 59.5 4.3
3 Nick Cassedy 61.5 9.2
4 South Carolina 54.5 5.1
5 Kind of Cool 60.0 3.3
6  Enjoy Vijay 59.0 8.0

Am.Langhard Jenny, 01:55.5, 9 Starter

0.75 - Hals - 0.75 - Hals -

DIELSDORF, 23.10.2022

F, 2300m, Kat.D, CHF 9000, 5.5 - weich
1  Abrams Creek 62.0 3.8
2  Gosha 62.5 3.7
3 Myrina* 59.0 7.6
4 SirVulcano 60.0 5.7
5  Wayway 57.0 10.6
6  Seacret 52.0 53

Harnois Cédric, 02:43.47, 8 Starter

3.5-2-Weile-3.5-

DIELSDORF, 25.09.2022

F, 2300m, Kat.D, CHF 9000, 4.5 - weich
1 Gosha 60.5 5.8
2 Myrina* 61.5 5.4
3 Patrick's Night* 58.0 5.5
4  Seacret 54.5 5.6
5  Kind of Cool 55.5 4.6
6  Fleur d'lpanema 52.0 28.3

Campos Remi, 02:39.6, 11 Starter
25-15-125-3-




Rumba*, 2019, Sch. St.

(The Grey Gatsby - Rafale Bere)

DIELSDORF, 07.05.2023
F, 1800m, Kat.E, CHF 9000, 4.5 - weich

1  South Carolina 60.5 3.2
2 Rumba* 57.5 4.2
3 StepUp 61.0 2.7
4  Reybus 55.0 4.1
5  Taiga Arc 57.5 7.7
6  Sabayonne* 54.5 6.8

Am.Donzé Yvonne, 01:56.4, 6 Starter

0.75-15-2-1-

FRAUENFELD, 10.04.2023

F, 1850m, Kat.E, CHF 8000, 3.5 - gut
1 Myrina* 63.0 3.0
2 Play All Day 59.5 4.3
3 Nick Cassedy 61.5 9.2
4 South Carolina 54.5 5.1
5  Kind of Cool 60.0 3.3
6 Enjoy Vijay 59.0 8.0
7  Rumba* 53.5 15.1

Lheureux Clément, 01:55.5, 9 Starter

0.75 - Hals - 0.75 - Hals -

AVENCHES, 13.10.2022

F, 1800m, Kat.E, CHF 9000, 3.9 - gut
1  Shooting 62.5 3.7
2 Reybus 55.0 55
3 Pretty Suzie 54.0 36.1
4  Jazou* 53.5 3.9
5  Rumba* 56.0 35
6  Taiga Arc 59.5 10.7

Lheureux Clément, 02:05.9, 8 Starter
3-1-0.75-25-




Sabayonne*, 2016, F. St.

(Mascarpone - Sunayana)

DIELSDORF, 07.05.2023
F, 1800m, Kat.E, CHF 9000, 4.5 - weich

1  South Carolina 60.5 3.2
2 Rumba* 57.5 4.2
3 StepUp 61.0 2.7
4  Reybus 55.0 4.1
5  Taiga Arc 57.5 7.7
6  Sabayonne* 54.5 6.8

Zwahlen Karin, 01:56.4, 6 Starter

0.75-15-2-1-

FRAUENFELD, 10.04.2023

F, 1850m, Kat.E, CHF 8000, 3.5 - gut
1  Giulietta* 59.5 4.9
2 Dancin Boy 53.5 8.7
3 StepUp 60.0 9.1
4 Jascarpone* 55.5 35
5 Managua* 52.0 26.9
6  Stone Axe 60.0 171

11  Sabayonne* 52.5 9.3

Guilbert Nicolas, 01:52.8, 14 Starter

1-kK.-0.75 - Kopf -

DIELSDORF, 23.10.2022

F, 1800m, Kat.F, CHF 8000, 5.5 - weich
1  Scotsh Club* 54.0 5.8
2  Sabayonne* 55.5 5.0
3 Corniche Bay 61.0 8.5
4 Jashiba* 52.0 13.2
5  Jablonj* 59.0 3.9
6  Arrincton* 52.0 18.1

Guilbert Nicolas, 02:06.90, 11 Starter
Kopf-25-05-15-




Atlantico, 2014, br. W.

(Aglaam - Twelfth Night)
DIELSDORF, 07.05.2023

F, 2000m, Kat.F, CHF 8000, 4.5 - weich

1 Top Cat 60.0 3.1
2 Lorena* 57.5 6.2
3 Fleur d'lpanema 60.5 111
4 Salt Lake 53.5 6.1
5  Scotsh Club* 63.0 7.2
6  Testa Diva 55.5 4.0
6  Clint Dey 56.0 21.0
8  Atlantico 52.0 19.2

Am.Bartholdi Tonja, 02:15.5, 11 Starter

125-2-025-2- -

ST. MORITZ, 19.02.2023

Sk, 2700m, CHF 20000
1  Moonflight 58.0 1.9
2  Atlantico 60.0 8.0
3 Los Angeles* 61.0 7.0
4 Foude Reve (H) 64.0 4.6
5  Night Wave 62.0 13.0
6  Coral Boy 59.0 4.2

Walther Valeria Selina, 01:10.5, 8 Starter

35-5-1-2-

ST. MORITZ, 12.02.2023

Sk, 2700m, CHF 15000
1  Coral Boy 70.0 5.3
2  Atlantico 65.0 6.7
3  Foude Reve (H) 63.0 4.1
4 Los Angeles* 68.0 10.2
5 Night Wave 69.0 14.1
6  Right Turn 66.0 26.4

Walther Valeria Selina, , 10 Starter

Kopf - 0.25-0.5-3.5 -




Carya*, 2018, br. St.

(Vanishing Cupid - Cresta)

DIELSDORF, 23.10.2022

F, 2300m, Kat.F, CHF 7000, 5.5 - weich

1 Mister Zoff 57.0 9.1
2 Shamorin* 63.0 4.2
3 Larissa* 57.5 15.0
4 Pontero 61.0 3.2
5 Managua* 56.5 3.7
6 Carya* 58.5 13.7

Am.Heller Naomi, 02:49.82, 11 Starter

1-25-1.25-1.25-

MAIENFELD, 09.10.2022

F, 2650m, Kat.F, CHF 8000, 3 - gut
1 Pontero 61.0 3.3
1  Jascarpone* 55.0 2.2
3 Carya* 53.5 5.5
4 Mister Zoff 53.5 4.4
5 Giulietta* 62.0 3.5

Am.Heller Naomi, 03:00.5, 5 Starter

Tot-25-kK.-7

MAIENFELD, 02.10.2022

F, 2650m, Kat.F, CHF 8000, 3 - gut
1 Feux de Bois (H) 61.0 2.5
2 Jascarpone* 61.0 34
3 Carya* 54.5 7.3
4 Lorena* 56.5 5.3
5 Nay Fay* 57.5 8.9
6  Cride Lope 61.0 5.0

Am.Heller Naomi, 03:04.7,
Kopf-3-3-5-

7 Starter




Fleur d'lpanema, 2013, F. St.

(Le Havre - Anthropologie)
DIELSDORF, 07.05.2023

F, 2000m, Kat.F, CHF 8000, 4.5 - weich

1 Top Cat 60.0 3.1
2 Lorena* 57.5 6.2
3 Fleur d'lpanema 60.5 11.1
4 Salt Lake 53.5 6.1
5  Scotsh Club* 63.0 7.2
6  Testa Diva 55.5 4.0
6  Clint Dey 56.0 21.0

Am.Muntwyler Ella, 02:15.5, 11 Starter

125-2-0.25-2-

FRAUENFELD, 10.04.2023

F, 1850m, Kat.E, CHF 8000, 3.5 - gut
1  Giulietta* 59.5 4.9
2 Dancin Boy 53.5 8.7
3 StepUp 60.0 9.1
4 Jascarpone* 55.5 3.5
5 Managua* 52.0 26.9
6  Stone Axe 60.0 17.1

12  Fleur d'lpanema 62.0 10.7

Am.Muntwyler Ella, 01:52.8, 14 Starter

1-k.K.-0.75 - Kopf -

ST. MORITZ, 05.02.2023

F, 1900m, Kat.E, CHF 10000
1 Kind of Cool 64.0 6.7
2 Play All Day 55.5 12.1
3 Torbellino 59.5 4.0
4 Definite 62.0 6.7
5 Nick Cassedy 60.0 7.8
6  Modulation 60.5 9.6
9  Fleur d'lpanema 58.5 5.2

Am.Langhard Sally, , 10 Starter




Konigin Lucia, 2019, F. St.

(Hunter's Light - Koenigin Mum)

AVENCHES, 21.04.2023
F, 2150m, Kat.F, CHF 8000, 4 - gut

1 Jablonj* 60.0 6.4
2 Air Space 57.5 19.6
3 Alaska Wolf 61.0 12.1
4 Konigin Lucia 53.5 22.1
5  Shamorin* 61.0 6.6
6 Top Cat 63.0 4.0

Schneider Carina, 02:33.4, 10 Starter

3-7-4-3-

FRAUENFELD, 10.04.2023

F, 1850m, Kat.E, CHF 8000, 3.5 - gut
1  Giulietta* 59.5 4.9
2 Dancin Boy 53.5 8.7
3 StepUp 60.0 9.1
4 Jascarpone* 55.5 35
5 Managua* 52.0 26.9
6  Stone Axe 60.0 171
9  Konigin Lucia 56.5 14.6

Schneider Carina, 01:52.8, 14 Starter
1- kK. -0.75 - Kopf -

Italien - Merano, 23.10.2022
H, 3300m, EUR 18700

4  Konigin Lucia




Lordino*, 2013, br. W.

(Lord of England - London Beat)

AVENCHES, 21.04.2023
F, 2150m, Kat.F, CHF 8000, 4 - gut

1  Valkyria* 59.5 17.0
2 Lordino* 52.0 23.1
3 Pontero 60.0 6.5
4 Prince Charming* 62.0 2.7
5  Nay Fay* 56.5 26.9
6  Pretty Suzie 54.5 7.8

Am.Bartholdi Tonja, 02:35.1, 11 Starter

0.75-4 -Nase -5 -

AARAU, 04.09.2022

F, 2600m, Kat.F, CHF 7000, 4 - gut
1  Almoreto* 58.0 7.9
2 Larissa* 55.5 10.7
3 Managua* 53.5 54
3 Carya* 56.5 9.2
5  Lordino* 59.0 5.2
6 Nay Fay* 60.5 2.7

Schneider Carina, 02:56.6, 8 Starter

Hals - 0.25 - tot - 1.75 -

DIELSDORF, 20.08.2022

F, 2300m, Kat.F, CHF 8000, 4 - gut
1 Billy the Kid 59.0 3.3
2 Mister Zoff 58.0 12.5
3 Cride Lope 61.0 9.9
4 Shamorin* 54.0 20.5
5 Pontero 61.0 4.8
6  Pigue Dame* 60.5 4.8
8  Lordino* 62.0 10.8

Biirgin Tim, 02;42.6, 10 Starter
0.75 - Hals - 1.25 - Nase -




Mister Zoff, 2013, br. W.

(Zoffany - Maureenda)

DIELSDORF, 23.10.2022
F, 2300m, Kat.F, CHF 7000, 5.5 - weich

1 Mister Zoff 57.0 9.1
2 Shamorin* 63.0 4.2
3 Larissa* 57.5 15.0
4  Pontero 61.0 3.2
5 Managua* 56.5 3.7
6 Carya* 58.5 13.7

Am.Langhard Sally, 02:49.82, 11 Starter

1-25-1.25-1.25-

MAIENFELD, 09.10.2022

F, 2650m, Kat.F, CHF 8000, 3 - gut
1 Pontero 61.0 3.3
1  Jascarpone* 55.0 2.2
3 Carya* 53.5 5.5
4  Mister Zoff 53.5 4.4
5  Giulietta* 62.0 35

Werder Pablo, 03:00.5, 5 Starter

Tot-25-kK.-7

DIELSDORF, 25.09.2022

F, 2300m, Kat.F, CHF 8000, 4.5 - weich
1  Shamorin* 55.0 6.2
2 Managua* 57.5 6.4
3 Prince Charming* 59.0 6.8
4 Larissa* 57.5 7.0
5 Night Wave 57.0 7.5
6 Pontero 62.0 5.6
7  Mister Zoff 62.0 3.8

Am.Langhard Jenny, 02:46.5, 9 Starter
1.25-5-05-4-




Nay Fay*, 2017, dbr. St.

(Mikhail Glinka - Nayfashion)

AVENCHES, 21.04.2023
F, 2150m, Kat.F, CHF 8000, 4 - gut

1  Valkyria* 59.5 17.0
2 Lordino* 52.0 23.1
3 Pontero 60.0 6.5
4 Prince Charming* 62.0 2.7
5 Nay Fay* 56.5 26.9
6  Pretty Suzie 54.5 7.8

Werder Pablo, 02:35.1, 11 Starter

0.75-4 -Nase -5 -

MAIENFELD, 02.10.2022

F, 2650m, Kat.F, CHF 8000, 3 - gut
1  Feuxde Bois (H) 61.0 25
2 Jascarpone* 61.0 3.4
3 Carya* 54.5 7.3
4 Lorena* 56.5 53
5 Nay Fay* 57.5 8.9
6  Cride Lope 61.0 5.0

Werder Pablo, 03:04.7, 7 Starter

Kopf-3-3-5-

AARAU, 04.09.2022

F, 2600m, Kat.F, CHF 7000, 4 - gut
1  Almoreto* 58.0 7.9
2 Larissa* 55.5 10.7
3 Managua* 53.5 5.4
3 Carya* 56.5 9.2
5  Lordino* 59.0 5.2
6 Nay Fay* 60.5 2.7

Zwahlen Karin, 02:56.6, 8 Starter
Hals - 0.25 - tot - 1.75 -




Shamorin*, 2017, br. W.

(Mascarpone - Sunayana)

AVENCHES, 21.04.2023
F, 2150m, Kat.F, CHF 8000, 4 - gut

1 Jablonj* 60.0 6.4
2 Air Space 57.5 19.6
3 Alaska Wolf 61.0 12.1
4 Konigin Lucia 53.5 22.1
5  Shamorin* 61.0 6.6
6 Top Cat 63.0 4.0

Am.Schnyder Cecilia, 02:33.4, 10 Starter

3-7-4-3-

DIELSDORF, 23.10.2022

F, 2300m, Kat.F, CHF 7000, 5.5 - weich
1  Mister Zoff 57.0 9.1
2 Shamorin* 63.0 4.2
3  Larissa* 57.5 15.0
4 Pontero 61.0 3.2
5 Managua* 56.5 3.7
6 Carya* 58.5 13.7

Am.Schnyder Cecilia, 02:49.82, 11 Starter

1-25-1.25-1.25-

AVENCHES, 13.10.2022

F, 2400m, Kat.F, CHF 8000, 3.9 - gut
1  Shamorin* 54.5 7.1
2 Prince Charming* 58.5 3.7
3 Billy the Kid 63.0 3.2
4 Ruby Beauty* 60.0 26.0
5  Pigue Dame* 55.0 7.7
6  Air Space 59.5 11.2

Am.Schnyder Cecilia, 02:52.9, 9 Starter
0.75-1-2-1-




Well Care, 2016, br. St.

(Campanologist - Well American)

AVENCHES, 21.04.2023
F, 2150m, Kat.F, CHF 8000, 4 - gut

1  Valkyria* 59.5 17.0
2 Lordino* 52.0 23.1
3 Pontero 60.0 6.5
4 Prince Charming* 62.0 2.7
5  Nay Fay* 56.5 26.9
6  Pretty Suzie 54.5 7.8
11 Well Care 52.5 16.4

Schneider Carina, 02:35.1, 11 Starter

0.75-4-Nase -5 -

ST. MORITZ, 12.02.2023

Sk, 2700m, CHF 15000
1  Coral Boy 70.0 5.3
2 Atlantico 65.0 6.7
3 Fou de Reve (H) 63.0 4.1
4 Los Angeles* 68.0 10.2
5 Night Wave 69.0 14.1
6  Right Turn 66.0 26.4
8  Well Care 62.0 13.6

Meyer Andri, , 10 Starter

Kopf-0.25-0.5-3.5-

ST. MORITZ, 20.02.2022

Sk, 2700m, CHF 20000
1  Praetorius 59.0 13
2 Vienna Woods 58.0 2.7
3  WellCare 56.0 8.7
4 Turandot 57.0 45

Meyer Andri, 3:07.8, 4 Starter
3.5 - Weile - Weile




Garde Royale (H), 2016, br. W.

(Rail Link - Unidee de Beaumont)

MAIENFELD, 02.10.2022
F, 2650m, Kat.E, CHF 9000, 3 - gut

1  Garde Royale (H) 56.5 2.3
2 Fleur d'lpanema 56.0 3.6
3  Scappato (H) 63.0 2.7
4  Seacret 62.0 4.7
5  Alacon* 63.0 6.2

Lheureux Clément, 03:06.2, 5 Starter

1-25-1.25-3

AARAU, 04.09.2022

F, 2600m, Kat.E, CHF 8000, 4 - gut
1  Scappato (H) 58.0 3.0
2  Garde Royale (H) 60.0 3.2
3 Fleur d'lpanema 61.5 4.6
4 Lorena* 56.5 6.6
5  Seacret 55.0 2.3

Campos Remi, 02:59.9, 5 Starter

1.5-Hals-0.75-35

AVENCHES, 23.08.2022

F, 2150m, Kat.E, CHF 9000, 3.7 - gut
1  Kind of Cool 62.0 2.6
2 Fairy Wish 61.5 3.2
3  Garde Royale (H) 56.5 2.8
4  Giulietta* 58.0 6.4

Guilbert Nicolas, 02:26.5, 4 Starter
0.25-0.75-1.25




Grand Frisson (H), 2016, F. W.

(Montmartre - Allo Cherie)

Frankreich - Maure de Bretagne, 12.02.2023
S, 4200m, EUR 14000

2  Grand Frisson (H)

Frankreich - Pau, 13.01.2023
C, 4100m, EUR 31000

6  Grand Frisson (H)

Frankreich - Pau, 24.12.2022
C, 4100m, EUR 28000

8  Grand Frisson (H)




Hitech, 2017, br. W.

(Balko - Villemanzie)

FRAUENFELD, 10.04.2023

F, 3100m, Kat.E, CHF 7000, 3.5 - gut

o a b~ W N

Fou de Reve (H)
Al Cuarto

Galant du Chenet
Baraclaas

Hitech

Iftane

60.0
60.0
63.0
66.0
59.0
62.0

4.1
6.6
9.3
3.9
12.7
15.6

Werder Pablo, 03:34.4, 10 Starter

2-Hals-0.75-4 -

Frankreich - Pau, 20.01.2023

S, 4700m, EUR 19000

ANG

Hitech

Frankreich - Pau, 11.01.2023

S, 4000m, EUR 105000

ANG

Hitech




Impetrant Lord (H), 2018, dbr. W.

(Rob Roy - Une Amie de Thaix)

FRAUENFELD, 10.04.2023
F, 3100m, Kat.E, CHF 7000, 3.5 - gut

1 Fou de Reve (H) 60.0 4.1
2 Al Cuarto 60.0 6.6
3 Galant du Chenet 63.0 9.3
4  Baraclaas 66.0 3.9
5 Hitech 59.0 12.7
6 Iftane 62.0 15.6
8  Impetrant Lord (H) 58.0 6.3

Am.Langhard Jenny, 03:34.4, 10 Starter

2-Hals-0.75-4-

DIELSDORF, 23.10.2022

S, 3750m, CHF 9000, 4 - gut
1 Fou de Reve (H) 67.0 3.2
2 Eleganza 71.5 2.0
3 Feux de Bois (H) 72.0 3.0
4  Impetrant Lord (H) 68.0 3.2

Cherchi Ivan, 04:56.11, 4 Starter

2.5-9-Weile

MAIENFELD, 09.10.2022

S, 4200m, CHF 15000, 2.5 - fest
1  Feuxde Bois (H) 67.0 2.7
2  Baraclaas 70.0 1.9
3 Kerlaz 66.0 3.7
4  Impetrant Lord (H) 62.0 3.4

Cherchi Ivan, 05:20.2, 4 Starter
1.25-2-9




Kap Ocean, 2017, dbr. W.

(Kapgarde - La Remigeasse)

MAIENFELD, 09.10.2022
C, 4800m, CHF 20000, 2.5 - fest

1 Kap Ocean 66.0 3.5
2 Gordon Pym (H) 66.0 4.5
3 Alva 65.0 7.6

Cherchi Ivan, 07:19.1, 5 Starter

0.25 - Weile

MAIENFELD, 02.10.2022

C, 4200m, CHF 10000, 3 - gut
1 Kap Ocean 68.0 3.3
2 Gordon Pym (H) 72.0 3.2
3 Galant du Chenet 72.0 2.0
4  Alva 69.0 2.9

Mayeur Raphaél, 06:38.0, 4 Starter

Hals - 0.75- 4

AARAU, 04.09.2022

C, 4800m, CHF 8000, 3.5 - gut
1  Contre Tous (H) 68.0 2.6
2 Etoile des Vernes (H) 64.5 2.7
3 Beaumar (H) 69.0 2.6
4 Kap Ocean 67.0 3.1

Smeulders Corentin, 06:27.2, 4 Starter
0.5-1-Weile




Etoile des Vernes (H), 2014, br. St.

(Kotky Bleu - Popins)
MAIENFELD, 02.10.2022
C, 5400m, CHF 25000, 3 - gut

1 Al Cuarto 72.0 3.1
2 Daniar 70.0 3.4
3 Beaumar (H) 69.0 4.6
4  Etoile des Vernes (H) 66.5 4.7

Huber Michael, 09:17.1, 5 Starter

3-25-Hals

AARAU, 04.09.2022

C, 4800m, CHF 8000, 3.5 - gut
1  Contre Tous (H) 68.0 2.6
2  Etoile des Vernes (H) 64.5 2.7
3 Beaumar (H) 69.0 2.6
4  Kap Ocean 67.0 3.1

Huber Michael, 06:27.2, 4 Starter

0.5-1-Weile

AARAU, 28.08.2022

C, 4400m, CHF 10000, 3 - gut
1  Contre Tous (H) 68.0 5.7
2 Gordon Pym (H) 68.0 6.4
3 Etoile des Vernes (H) 66.5 2.8
4 Beaumar (H) 72.0 1.7

Huber Michael, 06:19.2, 5 Starter
0.5-1-Weile




Gordon Pym (H), 2016, R. W.

(Nicaron - Une de Ciergues)

MAIENFELD, 09.10.2022
C, 4800m, CHF 20000, 2.5 - fest

1 Kap Ocean 66.0 35
2  Gordon Pym (H) 66.0 4.5
3 Alva 65.0 7.6

Lemée Julien, 07:19.1, 5 Starter

0.25 - Weile

MAIENFELD, 02.10.2022

C, 4200m, CHF 10000, 3 - gut
1 Kap Ocean 68.0 3.3
2  Gordon Pym (H) 72.0 3.2
3 Galant du Chenet 72.0 2.0
4  Alva 69.0 2.9

Huber Michael, 06:38.0, 4 Starter

Hals - 0.75- 4

AARAU, 04.09.2022

S, 3600m, CHF 7000, 3.5 - gut
1 Eleganza 68.5 2.2
2 Purple Light 65.0 3.7
3 Impetrant Lord (H) 72.0 2.2
4 Gordon Pym (H) 64.0 3.7

Langmeier Jurrg, 04:37.8, 4 Starter
5-15-8




Persian Doll, 2014, dbr. St.

(Persian Combat - Mariners Doll)

Italien - Merano, 23.10.2022
C, 3900m, EUR 10000

5 Persian Doll

Langmeier Jirg

MAIENFELD, 09.10.2022
S, 3850m, CHF 10000, 2.5 - fest

1 Eleganza

2 Foude Reve (H)
3 My First Moon
4

Persian Doll

71.5
68.0
65.5
66.5

2.0
1.9
4.8
4.3

Lemée Julien, 05:24.2, 4 Starter
05-8-7

Italien - Merano, 18.09.2022
C, 4100m, EUR 10000

5 Persian Doll

Langmeier Jirg



Yachting, 2017, br. W.

(Youmzain - Clinking)

FRAUENFELD, 10.04.2023
F, 3100m, Kat.E, CHF 7000, 3.5 - gut

Fou de Reve (H)
Al Cuarto

Galant du Chenet
Baraclaas

Hitech

Iftane

© o O A W N P

Yachting

60.0
60.0
63.0
66.0
59.0
62.0
61.0

4.1
6.6
9.3
3.9
12.7
15.6
19.0

Am.Schlatter Nicole, 03:34.4, 10 Starter
2-Hals-0.75-4 -

Frankreich - Angers, 05.03.2022
S, 3800m, EUR 25000

8  Yachting

Frankreich - Angers, 13.02.2022
H, 3800m, EUR 25000

ANG  Yachting

Julliot Romain




